(075) (163)



REPUBLIC OF KENYA

COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MURANG'A

THIRD ASSEMBLY - (SECOND SESSION)

ORDERS OF THE ASSEMBLY

TUESDAY JULY 25, 2023 AT 2.30 P.M.

(AFTERNOON SITTING)

ORDER OF BUSINESS

PRAYERS

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions

5. PAPERS - REPORT ON VETTING OF NOMINEES FOR APPOINTMENT AS MEMBERS OF THE MURANG'A MUNICIPAL BOARD

(Chairperson, Lands, Housing and Physical Planning Committee)

THAT, the Report of the sectoral Committee on Land, Housing and Physical Planning on the Vetting of George Peter Irungu Kariuki and Ms. Caroline Kaari Nyaga for appointment as members of the Murang'a Municipal Board, be laid on the table of the Assembly.

6. PAPERS - THE PUBLIC FINANCE MANAGEMENT ACT (MURANG'A COUNTY YOUTH FUND) REGULATIONS 2023

(Chairperson, Delegated County Legislation Committee)

THAT, the Public Finance Management Act (Murang'a County Youth Fund) Regulations 2023, be laid on the table of the Assembly.

(075)

7. PAPERS - THE PUBLIC FINANCE MANAGEMENT ACT (CAR LOAN AND MORTGAGE SCHEME FOR THE MURANG'A COUNTY EXECUTIVE), REGULATIONS 2023

(Chairperson, Delegated County Legislation Committee)

THAT, the Public Finance Management Act (Car Loan and Mortgage Scheme for the Murang'a County Executive) Regulations 2023, be laid on the table of the Assembly.

8. NOTICE OF MOTION - ADOPTION OF A REPORT ON VETTING OF NOMINEES FOR APPOINTMENT AS MEMBERS OF THE MURANG'A MUNICIPAL BOARD

(Chairperson, Lands, Housing and Physical Planning Committee)

THAT, this Assembly adopts the Report of the sectoral Committee on Land, Housing and Physical Planning on the Vetting of George Peter Irungu Kariuki and Ms. Caroline Kaari Nyaga for appointment as members of the Murang'a Municipal Board, laid on the table of the Assembly.

9. Statements

10. MOTION - ADOPTION OF A REPORT ON THE STATUS OF BARAKA YOUTH POLYTECHNIC IN MBIRI WARD

(Chairperson, Education and Child Welfare Committee)

THAT, this Assembly adopts the report of the sectoral committee on Education and Child Welfare on the Status of Baraka Youth Polytechnic in Mbiri Ward, laid on the table of the Assembly on Tuesday July 04, 2023.

11. Bills

^{*}Denotes Orders of the Day